Consultant/s obligations in terms of criteria under Section G  Specifications. 

A separate training and mentorship agreement will be concluded with the Consultant/s at the time of 
placing trainees / interns. 

28. Project 

The estimated project works value is R 109 728 967,97 (One Hundred and Nine Million, Seven 
Hundred and Twenty Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and Sixty Seven Rands and Ninety Seven 
cents Exclusive of 15% VAT) for the construction of a new paediatric ward at KwaMagwaza Hospital. 

29. Cost and pricing of the project 

Professional Fees for the team shall be tendered as a PERCENTAGE based on the value of the